BÖRSE FRANKFURT

Announcement

of the Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

According to Article 2 of the "New Version of the Trading Regulation for the Regulated Unofficial Market on Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse" dated 21 April 2017, the Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse announces:

- 1. The New Version of the Trading Regulation for the Regulated Unofficial Market on Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse according to Article 1 of the Ordinance dated 21 April 2017 shall take effect on 26 June 2017.
- The Trading Regulation for the Regulated Unofficial Market on Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse dated 28 March 2011, last amended by Article 1 of the New Version of the Trading Regulation for the Regulated Unofficial Market dated 21 April 2017, shall cease to have effect on 26 June 2017.

Frankfurt am Main, 29 June 2017

Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

Dr. Martin Reck

Dr. Cord Gebhardt